
TARIFF SCHEDULE - SERVICE CHARGES A.C.C. No. 575

Filed by: William M. Garfield Cancelling A.C.C. No. 546

Title: President Tariff or Schedule No. SC-265

Date of Original Filing: April 27, 1983 Filed: February 28, 2018

System(s): EASTERN GROUP (SOUTHEASTERN REGION, FALCON VALLEY) Effective: March 1, 2018

AVAILABILITY: In the Southeastern and Falcon Valley systems where the Company provides general water utility services.

1. ESTABLISHMENT - $32.00, each time an account is established for all customers in the above systems.

2. GUARANTEE DEPOSIT - Residential maximum: Two (2) times average customer class bill. Non-Residential maximum: Two and one-

half (2 ½) times that customer's estimated maximum monthly bill.

3. RECONNECTION FOR DELINQUENCY - $32.00, each time customer is disconnected.

4. RE-ESTABLISHMENT - Eight (8) times the customer's monthly minimum charge, or payment of the minimums since disconnection,

whichever is less.

5. AFTER HOURS SERVICE CHARGE - $35.00, each service call-out after regular working hours, on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays.

6. RETURNED PAYMENT - $25.00, each returned payment for insufficient funds

7. METER RE-READ - $25.00, all meter re-reads.

8. METER TEST - No charge for the first test; for the second test for the same customer within any twelve (12) month period, $25.00, or

actual time and material, whichever is greater.

9. SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION -

Meter Size Service Line1 Meter Total1

5/8 x 3/4-inch 565.00$ Actual Cost Varies
3/4-inch 565.00 Actual Cost Varies
1-inch 629.00 Actual Cost Varies
1 ½ -inch 699.00 Actual Cost Varies
2-inch turbine 1,054.00 Actual Cost Varies
2-inch compound 1,054.00 Actual Cost Varies
3-inch turbine Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost

3-inch compound Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
4-inch turbine Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost

4-inch compound Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
6-inch turbine Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
6-inch compound Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
8-inch turbine Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
8-inch compound Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
10-inch turbine Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
10-inch compound Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost

1Actual cost of service line if boring under roadway is required.

10. LATE CHARGE - 1.5 percent after 15 days.

11. COMMERCIAL OFFI CE CREDIT CARD TRANSACTION FEE - actual cost.

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicable proportionate part of any taxes or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis of the
gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service sold and/or the volume of water pumped or purchased for sale and/or sold
hereunder and any tax or similar assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of water. In the event of any increase or decrease in taxes or other
governmental impositions, rates shall be adjusted to reflect such increase or decrease.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule TC-243.
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